
Individual Best Times (All Time)
Luke Turley - (752857) - University of Bath SC - 200 Freestyle - Long Course
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Swims in Time Order

Time WA Pts Round Date Meet Venue Club Swam Under Level

1:47.26 859 H 07/04/24 Speedo Aquatics GB Swimming Championships 2024 London Bath PC 1

1:47.75 848 F 07/04/24 Speedo Aquatics GB Swimming Championships 2024 London Bath PC 1

1:48.15 838 H 09/04/23 British Swimming Championships 2023 Sheffield Bath PC 1

1:48.56 829 F 09/04/23 British Swimming Championships 2023 Sheffield Bath PC 1

1:48.77 824  01/12/22 Rotterdam Qualification Meet 2022 Rotterdam  1

1:49.44 809 F 18/05/23 Mare Nostrum Swim Tour 2023 Barcelona  1

1:49.49 808 F 08/03/24 Edinburgh International 2024 Edinburgh  1

1:49.76 802 H 24/08/17 World Junior Championships Indianapolis, USA  1

1:49.94 798 H 17/05/23 Mare Nostrum Swim Tour 2023 Barcelona  1

1:49.95 798 F 01/03/23 Tyr Pro Swim Series Fort Lauderdale  1

1:50.45 787 F 15/02/20 Speedo and BUCS Long Course Swimming Champs 2020 Sheffield  1

1:50.50 786 F 23/04/17 British Swimming Championships 2017 Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:50.54 785 H 08/03/24 Edinburgh International 2024 Edinburgh  1

1:50.66 783 H 23/02/24 BUCS Long Course Swimming Championships 2023-24 Sheffield  1

1:50.71 782 F 14/03/21 British Swimming Invitation Meet Manachester Bath Univ 1

1:50.72 781 S 07/07/18 European Junior Championships 2018 Helsinki  1

1:50.84 779 F 29/07/18 British Summer Championships Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:50.85 779 H 25/06/23 Sette Colli Meet 2023 Rome, Italy  1

1:50.95 776 H 23/06/19 Sette Colli 2019 Rome, Italy  1

1:51.22 771 H 23/04/17 British Swimming Championships 2017 Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:51.22 771 C 04/03/18 Edinburgh International Inc British Championships Edinburgh Hatfield 1

1:51.25 770 H 10/03/23 Edinburgh International 2023 Edinburgh  1

1:51.28 770 H 21/04/19 British Championships 2019 Glasgow Bath PC 1

1:51.39 767 C 10/03/23 Edinburgh International 2023 Edinburgh  1

1:51.40 767 H 14/03/21 British Swimming Invitation Meet Manachester Bath Univ 1

1:51.49 765 H 07/07/18 European Junior Championships 2018 Helsinki  1

1:51.53 764 C 15/03/19 Edinburgh International Edinburgh Bath Univ 1
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1:51.53 764 C 15/03/19 Edinburgh International Edinburgh Bath Univ 1

1:51.65 762 F 21/04/19 British Championships 2019 Glasgow Bath PC 1

1:51.71 761 H 11/03/22 Edinburgh International 2022 Edinburgh  1

1:51.91 757  03/03/17 FFN Golden Tour Open de la Mediterranee Marseille Hatfield 1

1:51.91 757 F 05/03/17 FFN Golden Tour Open de la Mediterranee Marseille  1

1:52.08 753 H 04/03/18 Edinburgh International Inc British Championships Edinburgh  1

1:52.09 753 F 31/07/16 British Summer Championships Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:52.09 753 H 01/03/23 Tyr Pro Swim Series Fort Lauderdale  1

1:52.11 753 F 30/07/17 British Summer Championships Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:52.12 752 H 15/03/19 Edinburgh International Edinburgh Bath Univ 1

1:52.15 752 F 01/05/17 ASA East Long Course Championships Luton Hatfield 1

1:52.35 748 H 14/02/21 Manchester International Swim Meet Manchester Bath PC 1

1:52.36 748 H 30/07/17 British Summer Championships Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:52.51 745 F 07/05/18 East Swimming Long Course Championships 2018 Norwich Hatfield 1

1:52.60 743 F 21/10/17 Manchester International Swim Meet (ISM) 2017 Manchester Hatfield 1

1:52.61 743 F 10/02/18 Victoria 8th International Swim Meet Rijeka, Croatia Hatfield 1

1:52.89 737 H 15/02/20 Speedo and BUCS Long Course Swimming Champs 2020 Sheffield  1

1:53.00 735 C 10/03/17 Edinburgh International Meet 2017 Edinburgh Hatfield 1

1:53.20 731  06/04/18 FFN Golden Tour Marseille Hatfield 1

1:53.35 728 H 21/10/17 Manchester International Swim Meet (ISM) 2017 Manchester Hatfield 1

1:53.68 722 H 29/07/18 British Summer Championships Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:53.80 720 F 04/06/17 Sarajevo Aquatics 2017 Sarajevo Hatfield 1

1:53.82 719 H 31/07/16 British Summer Championships Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:53.85 719  06/04/18 FFN Golden Tour Marseille Hatfield 1

1:53.94 717 F 18/01/20 C. o. C. Welsh Capital Open Meet 2020 Cardiff Bath Univ 1

1:54.34 709 H 10/02/18 Victoria 8th International Swim Meet Rijeka, Croatia Hatfield 1

1:54.36 709 F 04/11/17 East Region Winter Championships Norwich Hatfield 1

1:54.37 709  03/03/17 FFN Golden Tour Open de la Mediterranee Marseille Hatfield 1

1:54.37 709 H 05/03/17 FFN Golden Tour Open de la Mediterranee Marseille  1

1:54.46 707 H 07/02/16 Derventio Excel February Festival 2016 Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:54.67 703 H 07/05/18 East Swimming Long Course Championships 2018 Norwich Hatfield 1

1:54.81 701 H 10/03/17 Edinburgh International Meet 2017 Edinburgh Hatfield 1

1:54.87 700 H 17/04/16 British Championships 2016 Glasgow Hatfield 1

1:55.00 697 H 14/05/16 Team Luton May Long Course Meet Luton Hatfield 1

1:55.05 696 H 01/05/17 ASA East Long Course Championships Luton Hatfield 1

1:55.76 684 H 04/11/17 East Region Winter Championships Norwich Hatfield 1

1:55.77 683 H 18/04/15 British Championships 2015 London  1

1:55.89 681 F 29/07/15 British Summer Championships Sheffield  1

1:56.09 678 H 16/01/16 City of Derby Fifteenth LC L1 Open Meet Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:56.17 676 H 03/09/16 UK School Games 2016 Sheffield  1

1:56.29 674 F 18/04/15 British Championships 2015 London  1

1:56.48 671 H 14/01/17 16th City of Derby Long Course Open Meet Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:56.57 669  28/07/15 British Summer Championships Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:56.88 664 F 02/05/16 ASA East Region Long Course Championships Norwich Hatfield 1

1:56.94 663 H 04/06/17 Sarajevo Aquatics 2017 Sarajevo Hatfield 1

1:58.49 637 H 02/05/16 ASA East Region Long Course Championships Norwich Hatfield 1

1:58.57 636 H 27/06/15 ESSA Inter-Divisional Championships Sunderland  1

1:58.70 634 H 29/07/15 British Summer Championships Sheffield  1

1:58.71 634 F 13/03/16 Wycombe Inaugural LC Premier Meet Wycombe Hatfield 1

1:58.98 630 F 02/08/14 BG ASA National Age Groups Champs 2014 Sheffield  1

1:59.51 621 H 16/05/15 Rotherham Metro Level One Long Course Meet Sheffield  1

2:00.11 612 R 01/08/14 BG ASA National Age Groups Champs 2014 Sheffield  1

2:00.38 608 H 02/08/14 BG ASA National Age Groups Champs 2014 Sheffield  1

2:00.76 602 H 08/02/15 Derventio Excel February Festival Sheffield  1
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2:00.77 602 F 04/05/15 ASA East Region Summer Championships Weekend 1 Luton  1

2:01.53 591 H 10/01/15 City of Derby Fourteenth LC Level 1 Open Meet Sheffield  1

2:02.23 581 H 29/03/15 City of Sheffield Swim Squad Premier Meet Sheffield Hatfield 1

2:02.85 572 H 14/06/14 BG ASA East Region BAGCAT Championships 2014 Norwich Hatfield 1

2:02.98 570 H 04/05/15 ASA East Region Summer Championships Weekend 1 Luton  1

2:03.19 567 F 14/06/14 BG ASA East Region BAGCAT Championships 2014 Norwich Hatfield 1

2:04.61 548 H 28/06/14 ESSA SW Division National Inter Divisional Bristol Hatfield 1

2:04.64 548 H 24/05/14 Team Luton Last Chance National Qualifier 2014 Luton Hatfield 1

2:08.22 503 H 09/02/14 Derventio Excel February Festival Sheffield Hatfield 1

2:08.82 496 H 16/11/13 Team Luton Autumn LC Open Meet Luton Hatfield 1

2:11.11 470 F 14/07/13 Plymouth Leander Non-National Qualifiers Meet Plymouth Hatfield 3

2:11.16 470 H 08/06/13 BGASA East Region Age Group Champs Norwich Hatfield 1

2:11.60 465 F 08/06/13 BGASA East Region Age Group Champs Norwich Hatfield 1

2:13.84 442 H 10/02/13 Derventio February Festival Sheffield Hatfield 1

2:14.03 440 F 18/05/13 Northampton Spring Meet 2013 Corby Hatfield 1

2:14.19 439 H 26/05/13 City of Sheffield No Frill Meet Sheffield Hatfield 1

2:14.66 434 H 18/05/13 Northampton Spring Meet 2013 Corby Hatfield 1

2:17.79 405 H 13/01/13 City of Derby 12th Long Course Open Meet Sheffield Hatfield 1

2:18.19 402 H 07/10/12 32nd Robin Hood Open Meet Sheffield Hatfield 1

2:19.52 390 H 09/06/12 British Gas ASA East Region BAGCAT Champs Norwich Hatfield 1

2:19.71 389 F 09/06/12 British Gas ASA East Region BAGCAT Champs Norwich Hatfield 1

2:29.04 320 H 02/10/11 Sherwood Colliery Robin Hood Open Meet Sheffield Hatfield 1

2:32.84 297 H 11/06/11 BG East Region Bagcat Championships Norwich Hatfield 1

Swims in Date Order

Time WA Pts Round Date Meet Venue Club Swam Under Level

1:47.75 848 F 07/04/24 Speedo Aquatics GB Swimming Championships 2024 London Bath PC 1

1:47.26 859 H 07/04/24 Speedo Aquatics GB Swimming Championships 2024 London Bath PC 1

1:49.49 808 F 08/03/24 Edinburgh International 2024 Edinburgh  1

1:50.54 785 H 08/03/24 Edinburgh International 2024 Edinburgh  1

1:50.66 783 H 23/02/24 BUCS Long Course Swimming Championships 2023-24 Sheffield  1

1:50.85 779 H 25/06/23 Sette Colli Meet 2023 Rome, Italy  1

1:49.44 809 F 18/05/23 Mare Nostrum Swim Tour 2023 Barcelona  1

1:49.94 798 H 17/05/23 Mare Nostrum Swim Tour 2023 Barcelona  1

1:48.56 829 F 09/04/23 British Swimming Championships 2023 Sheffield Bath PC 1

1:48.15 838 H 09/04/23 British Swimming Championships 2023 Sheffield Bath PC 1

1:51.39 767 C 10/03/23 Edinburgh International 2023 Edinburgh  1

1:51.25 770 H 10/03/23 Edinburgh International 2023 Edinburgh  1

1:49.95 798 F 01/03/23 Tyr Pro Swim Series Fort Lauderdale  1

1:52.09 753 H 01/03/23 Tyr Pro Swim Series Fort Lauderdale  1

1:48.77 824  01/12/22 Rotterdam Qualification Meet 2022 Rotterdam  1

1:51.71 761 H 11/03/22 Edinburgh International 2022 Edinburgh  1

1:50.71 782 F 14/03/21 British Swimming Invitation Meet Manachester Bath Univ 1

1:51.40 767 H 14/03/21 British Swimming Invitation Meet Manachester Bath Univ 1

1:52.35 748 H 14/02/21 Manchester International Swim Meet Manchester Bath PC 1

1:50.45 787 F 15/02/20 Speedo and BUCS Long Course Swimming Champs 2020 Sheffield  1

1:52.89 737 H 15/02/20 Speedo and BUCS Long Course Swimming Champs 2020 Sheffield  1

1:53.94 717 F 18/01/20 C. o. C. Welsh Capital Open Meet 2020 Cardiff Bath Univ 1

1:50.95 776 H 23/06/19 Sette Colli 2019 Rome, Italy  1

1:51.65 762 F 21/04/19 British Championships 2019 Glasgow Bath PC 1

1:51.28 770 H 21/04/19 British Championships 2019 Glasgow Bath PC 1

1:51.53 764 C 15/03/19 Edinburgh International Edinburgh Bath Univ 1

1:52.12 752 H 15/03/19 Edinburgh International Edinburgh Bath Univ 1
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1:50.84 779 F 29/07/18 British Summer Championships Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:53.68 722 H 29/07/18 British Summer Championships Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:50.72 781 S 07/07/18 European Junior Championships 2018 Helsinki  1

1:51.49 765 H 07/07/18 European Junior Championships 2018 Helsinki  1

1:52.51 745 F 07/05/18 East Swimming Long Course Championships 2018 Norwich Hatfield 1

1:54.67 703 H 07/05/18 East Swimming Long Course Championships 2018 Norwich Hatfield 1

1:53.20 731  06/04/18 FFN Golden Tour Marseille Hatfield 1

1:53.85 719  06/04/18 FFN Golden Tour Marseille Hatfield 1

1:51.22 771 C 04/03/18 Edinburgh International Inc British Championships Edinburgh Hatfield 1

1:52.08 753 H 04/03/18 Edinburgh International Inc British Championships Edinburgh  1

1:52.61 743 F 10/02/18 Victoria 8th International Swim Meet Rijeka, Croatia Hatfield 1

1:54.34 709 H 10/02/18 Victoria 8th International Swim Meet Rijeka, Croatia Hatfield 1

1:54.36 709 F 04/11/17 East Region Winter Championships Norwich Hatfield 1

1:55.76 684 H 04/11/17 East Region Winter Championships Norwich Hatfield 1

1:52.60 743 F 21/10/17 Manchester International Swim Meet (ISM) 2017 Manchester Hatfield 1

1:53.35 728 H 21/10/17 Manchester International Swim Meet (ISM) 2017 Manchester Hatfield 1

1:49.76 802 H 24/08/17 World Junior Championships Indianapolis, USA  1

1:52.11 753 F 30/07/17 British Summer Championships Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:52.36 748 H 30/07/17 British Summer Championships Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:53.80 720 F 04/06/17 Sarajevo Aquatics 2017 Sarajevo Hatfield 1

1:56.94 663 H 04/06/17 Sarajevo Aquatics 2017 Sarajevo Hatfield 1

1:52.15 752 F 01/05/17 ASA East Long Course Championships Luton Hatfield 1

1:55.05 696 H 01/05/17 ASA East Long Course Championships Luton Hatfield 1

1:50.50 786 F 23/04/17 British Swimming Championships 2017 Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:51.22 771 H 23/04/17 British Swimming Championships 2017 Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:53.00 735 C 10/03/17 Edinburgh International Meet 2017 Edinburgh Hatfield 1

1:54.81 701 H 10/03/17 Edinburgh International Meet 2017 Edinburgh Hatfield 1

1:51.91 757 F 05/03/17 FFN Golden Tour Open de la Mediterranee Marseille  1

1:54.37 709 H 05/03/17 FFN Golden Tour Open de la Mediterranee Marseille  1

1:51.91 757  03/03/17 FFN Golden Tour Open de la Mediterranee Marseille Hatfield 1

1:54.37 709  03/03/17 FFN Golden Tour Open de la Mediterranee Marseille Hatfield 1

1:56.48 671 H 14/01/17 16th City of Derby Long Course Open Meet Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:56.17 676 H 03/09/16 UK School Games 2016 Sheffield  1

1:52.09 753 F 31/07/16 British Summer Championships Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:53.82 719 H 31/07/16 British Summer Championships Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:55.00 697 H 14/05/16 Team Luton May Long Course Meet Luton Hatfield 1

1:56.88 664 F 02/05/16 ASA East Region Long Course Championships Norwich Hatfield 1

1:58.49 637 H 02/05/16 ASA East Region Long Course Championships Norwich Hatfield 1

1:54.87 700 H 17/04/16 British Championships 2016 Glasgow Hatfield 1

1:58.71 634 F 13/03/16 Wycombe Inaugural LC Premier Meet Wycombe Hatfield 1

1:54.46 707 H 07/02/16 Derventio Excel February Festival 2016 Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:56.09 678 H 16/01/16 City of Derby Fifteenth LC L1 Open Meet Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:55.89 681 F 29/07/15 British Summer Championships Sheffield  1

1:58.70 634 H 29/07/15 British Summer Championships Sheffield  1

1:56.57 669  28/07/15 British Summer Championships Sheffield Hatfield 1

1:58.57 636 H 27/06/15 ESSA Inter-Divisional Championships Sunderland  1

1:59.51 621 H 16/05/15 Rotherham Metro Level One Long Course Meet Sheffield  1

2:00.77 602 F 04/05/15 ASA East Region Summer Championships Weekend 1 Luton  1

2:02.98 570 H 04/05/15 ASA East Region Summer Championships Weekend 1 Luton  1

1:56.29 674 F 18/04/15 British Championships 2015 London  1

1:55.77 683 H 18/04/15 British Championships 2015 London  1

2:02.23 581 H 29/03/15 City of Sheffield Swim Squad Premier Meet Sheffield Hatfield 1

2:00.76 602 H 08/02/15 Derventio Excel February Festival Sheffield  1

2:01.53 591 H 10/01/15 City of Derby Fourteenth LC Level 1 Open Meet Sheffield  1
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2:01.53 591 H 10/01/15 City of Derby Fourteenth LC Level 1 Open Meet Sheffield  1

1:58.98 630 F 02/08/14 BG ASA National Age Groups Champs 2014 Sheffield  1

2:00.38 608 H 02/08/14 BG ASA National Age Groups Champs 2014 Sheffield  1

2:00.11 612 R 01/08/14 BG ASA National Age Groups Champs 2014 Sheffield  1

2:04.61 548 H 28/06/14 ESSA SW Division National Inter Divisional Bristol Hatfield 1

2:03.19 567 F 14/06/14 BG ASA East Region BAGCAT Championships 2014 Norwich Hatfield 1

2:02.85 572 H 14/06/14 BG ASA East Region BAGCAT Championships 2014 Norwich Hatfield 1

2:04.64 548 H 24/05/14 Team Luton Last Chance National Qualifier 2014 Luton Hatfield 1

2:08.22 503 H 09/02/14 Derventio Excel February Festival Sheffield Hatfield 1

2:08.82 496 H 16/11/13 Team Luton Autumn LC Open Meet Luton Hatfield 1

2:11.11 470 F 14/07/13 Plymouth Leander Non-National Qualifiers Meet Plymouth Hatfield 3

2:11.60 465 F 08/06/13 BGASA East Region Age Group Champs Norwich Hatfield 1

2:11.16 470 H 08/06/13 BGASA East Region Age Group Champs Norwich Hatfield 1

2:14.19 439 H 26/05/13 City of Sheffield No Frill Meet Sheffield Hatfield 1

2:14.03 440 F 18/05/13 Northampton Spring Meet 2013 Corby Hatfield 1

2:14.66 434 H 18/05/13 Northampton Spring Meet 2013 Corby Hatfield 1

2:13.84 442 H 10/02/13 Derventio February Festival Sheffield Hatfield 1

2:17.79 405 H 13/01/13 City of Derby 12th Long Course Open Meet Sheffield Hatfield 1

2:18.19 402 H 07/10/12 32nd Robin Hood Open Meet Sheffield Hatfield 1

2:19.71 389 F 09/06/12 British Gas ASA East Region BAGCAT Champs Norwich Hatfield 1

2:19.52 390 H 09/06/12 British Gas ASA East Region BAGCAT Champs Norwich Hatfield 1

2:29.04 320 H 02/10/11 Sherwood Colliery Robin Hood Open Meet Sheffield Hatfield 1

2:32.84 297 H 11/06/11 BG East Region Bagcat Championships Norwich Hatfield 1
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